
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6292
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2002
DELIVERY OF DAK SYSTEM
JAGDAMBI PRASAD YADAV

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the postal rules for delivery of dak in urban areas and the extent to which these rules are being followed;

(b) the present position of delivery of dak at the Kendriya Vihar Parisar located at Noida and any complaints have been received in this regard; and

(c) if so, the steps proposed to be taken to streamline the delivery of dak after looking into the above complaints?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI TAPAN
SIKDAR)

(a) In urban areas the prescribed system of daily delivery of the dak at the premises of the addresses or through the post box or the post bag rented by the addressees at the post office is being regularly followed.

(b) The position of delivery of dak at Kendriya Vihar Parisar located at Noida is reported to be satisfactory. No complaints about delivery of dak from the residents of Kendriya Vihar Parisar have been received during the last one year.

(c) Does not arise in view of (b) above.
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